

Title: **Surface Wipes**

---

Reference Number: RDF1415-23

Date of Response: 21/04/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

*This is a FOI request regards the usage of Surface Wipes – 2 in 1 and Detergent Only wipes, in your hospital during the years 2022 and 2023. I would appreciate if you could kindly reply the following questions:*

- 1. Please provide your total annual consumption of all (2-in-1) Disinfection & Detergent Surface Wipes. In units and total value.*

Answer: 42,184 units - £126,826.50 total value.

- 1a. Please also provide the breakdown of pack sizes and include the NHS product order code (if ordered through NHS procurement)*

Answer: Please see table below.

VJT518	WIPES COMBINED 2 IN 1 30GSM 200MM X 200MM 50 WIPES PER FLOW WRAP
VJT663	WIPES COMBINED 2 IN 1 18 GSM 200MM X 240MM 360 WIPES PER FLOW WRAP
VJT190	WIPES COMBINED 2 IN 1 18GSM 260MM X 260MM 225 WIPES PER BUCKET
VJT192	WIPES COMBINED 2 IN 1 18GSM 260MM X 260MM 225 WIPES PER REFILL PACK
VJT119	WIPES COMBINED 2 IN 1 30GSM 200MM X 200MM 40 WIPES PER FLOW WRAP
VJT118	Wipes combined 2 in 1 30gsm 200mm x 280mm 200 wipes per flow wrap

- 2. Please provide your annual consumption of all Detergent only Surface Wipes.*

Answer: 4,198 units - £5,489.89 total value.

*2a. Please also provide the breakdown of pack sizes and include the NHS product order code (if ordered through NHS procurement)*

Answer: Please see table below.

VJT488	Wipe multi-surface detergent 200 x 200 mm 60 wipes per flow wrap
VJT233	WIPE MULTI-SURFACE DETERGENT 20GSM 220 X 260MM 300 WIPES PER FLOW WRAP
VJT644	Wipe multi-surface detergent 20gsm 250mm x 225mm 350 wipes per bucket
VJT489	Wipe multi-surface detergent 250 x 200mm 110 wipes per canister
VJT522	Wipe multi-surface detergent 28gsm 267mm x 270mm bucket of 225 wipes
VJT524	Wipe multi-surface detergent 28gsm 267mm x 270mm bucket refill pack of 225
VJT578	Wipe multi-surface detergent 30gsm 250mm x 200mm 100 wipes per flow wrap
VJT598	Wipe multi-surface detergent 18gsm 225mm x 220mm 240 per flow wrap biocide
VJT601	Wipe multi-surface detergent 18gsm 220mm x 220mm 120 per flow wrap biocide

*3. If your facilities are contracted to a third party, Sodexo, Medirest etc, please state.*

Eastern Service: This question is not applicable. Northern Service: Sodexo.

*4. Please confirm how your facilities management team order their surface wipes, if through a distributor like Bunzl, please state.*

Eastern & Northern Services: Previously EROS, now Unit 4.